APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DISCHARGE FIREWORKS

This permit application must be completed and submitted to the Town Clerk for approval by the Town Board at least 30 days prior to the discharge of fireworks in the Town of Mountain by any organization that has a professional fireworks license.

Name of Organization:	
Address and phone number:	
Name of Company who will be lighting off the fireworks:	
Date and time of fireworks display:	
Name(s) of clean up crew:	
All debris must be cleaned up within 24 hours after the launching of fireworks.	
 Attach a diagram showing location of launching area(s) for fireworks including distances from buildings and/or shelters. Attach a letter of approval from property owner on which fireworks display will be launched. Attach a copy of the certification card for person lighting fireworks. Attach proof of insurance. 	
POLICY FOR LAUNCHING FIREWORKS DISPLAY	
 Copy of Town Permit must be given to property owner. All grass within a 100-foot minimum from launching area, unless property owner specifies greater distance, must be cut within 24 hours of launching time. Access to launching area, as designated on application form by Town Board, only permitted to those people that are required to be on site (i.e. Fire Department personnel, pyro technician). All property must be restored to original condition. No persons under the influence of alcoholic beverages and no alcoholic beverages will be permitted in launching area. Town Clerk shall forward copy of permit to Fire Chief. Town permit must be displayed in launching area. 	
Date received by Town Clerk:	Date submitted to Town Board:
Date Approved by Town Board:	Denied by Town Board:

Reason for denial: